
Cuero Lady Gobbler Softball 2026
Date Day Opponent Teams Competing Time Location
1/9/26 Friday Practice Everyone 3:30-5:30 Cuero

1/26/26 Monday Giddings Mixed (scrimmage) 5pm Giddings

1/30/26 Friday Rice Mixed (scrimmage) 5pm Rice

2/3/26 Tuesday Industrial Mixed (scrimmage) 5pm Industrial

2/9/26 Tuesday Ganado JV/V 5pm / 7pm Ganado

2/12/26 Thursday Rice Tournament Varsity TBA Rice

2/13/26 Friday Rice Tournament Varsity TBA Rice

2/14/26 Saturday Rice Tournament Varsity TBA Rice

2/17/26 Tuesday St.Joseph JV/V 5pm / 7pm Cuero

2/19/26 Thursday Cedar Ridge Tournament Varsity TBA Cedar Ridge

2/20/26 Friday Cedar Ridge Tournament Varsity TBA Cedar Ridge

2/21/26 Saturday Cedar Ridge Tournament Varsity TBA Cedar Ridge

2/26/26 Thursday Sacred Heart Tournament Varsity TBA Halletsville

2/27/26 Friday Sacred Heart Tournament Varsity TBA Halletsville

2/28//26 Saturday Sacred Heart Tournament Varsity TBA Halletsville

3/3/26 Tuesday Goliad JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm Cuero

3/6/26 Friday Sacred Heart JV/Varsity 6pm Halletsville

3/13/26 Friday Memorial * JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm Cuero

3/17/26 Tuesday Kennedy * JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm Cuero

3/20/26 Friday La Vernia * JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm La Vernia

3/24/26 Tuesday Gonzales * JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm Cuero

3/27/26 Friday Navarro* JV/ Varsity 5pm / 7pm Navarro

3/30/26 Monday Memorial * JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm Memorial

4/2/26 Thursday Kennedy * JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm Kennedy

4/7/26 Tuesday La Vernia ** JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm Cuero

4/10/26 Friday Gonzales * JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm Gonzales

4/14/26 Tuesday Navarro* JV/Varsity 5pm / 7pm Cuero

#1

*Denotes District Game/ ** Denotes Parent Senior Night
Head Coach-Cody Miller                                                                                                                     Athletic Director- Jerod Fikac

Assistant Coaches- Mike Bonewald, Amy Crain                                                                              Superintendent- Dr. Micah Dyer
Athletic Trainer- Gary Hobbs                                                                                                              Principal- Adam Arredondo


